
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5566

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2022


YOU TUBE CHANNEL


5566.    SHRI KARTI P. CHIDAMBARAM:


Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that the videos uploaded on the YouTube Channel

„PMO India‟ are monetized;


(b) if so, the details of revenue thus accrued; and


(c) whether advertisements are permitted to run or screened on the channel videos and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR)


(a) and (b): “PMO India” YouTube Channel is not monetized.


(c): PMO India has disabled all monetization related activities. No advertisements are displayed on videos on PMO India YouTube Channel.
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